Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Little Sandy Packing P.O. Box 16 Argillite, KY 41121



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460

psc.ky.gov
April 11, 2008

Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2008-00076

I, Stephanie Stumbo, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on April 11, 2008.

Executive Director

SS/tw Enclosure



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Carol Hall Fraley President & CEO Grayson R.E.C.C. 109 Bagby Park Grayson, KY 41143



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

April 11, 2008

Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2008-00076

I, Stephanie Stumbo, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on April 11, 2008.

Executive Director

SS/tw Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

LITTLE SANDY PACKING COMPANY)
COMPLAINANT)
V.) CASE NO. 2008-00076
GRAYSON RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION)))
DEFENDANT)

ORDER

On February 29, 2008, Walter Callihan, on behalf of Little Sandy Packing Company ("Little Sandy"), filed a complaint with the Commission against Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Grayson") alleging that Grayson had wrongly denied service to Little Sandy and requesting that the Commission hold a formal hearing to investigate the matter. On March 14, 2008, the Commission issued an Order finding that a non-attorney represented Little Sandy, rejected the tendered complaint, and provided the Complainant 15 days in which to file an amended complaint signed by an attorney licensed to practice law in Kentucky. The 15 days in which to file an amended complaint passed on March 31, 2008 and, as of the date of this Order, no such amended complaint has been filed with the Commission. Pursuant to the Commission's March 14, 2008 Order, this complaint will be rejected.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the complaint of Little Sandy is rejected and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of April, 2008.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director